7800R3 Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• 460 Terabits per second fabric capacity
• Up to 96 Billion packets per second
• Up to 14.4 Terabit per second per slot
• Up to 576 wire-speed 400G ports

400GBASE-2FR4 2km
200GBASE-CR4 OSFP to 2xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 2xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
100GBASE-CR2 OSFP to 4xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 4xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
100GBASE-CR4 ** OSFP to 2xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 2xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
50GBASE-CR2 ** OSFP to 4xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 4xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
25GBASE-CR ** OSFP to 8xSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 8xSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
** Requires OSFP / QSFP-DD port to be configured for 200G, 8 x 25G NRZ lanes. Allows interop with 100G QSFP and 25G SFP ports
* Check EOS release notes for support
7800R3 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7804R3-BND Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7804R3-BND-DC Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7804R3-BND-S2 Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7804R3-BND-DC-S2 Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND-DC Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND-S2 Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND-DC-S2 Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW PS, 12xFM-R3, 1x7816-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND-DC Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW DC PS, 12xFM-R3, 1x7816-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND-S2 Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW PS, 12xFM-R3, 2x7816-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND-DC-S2 Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW DC PS, 12xFM-R3, 2x7816-Sup
DCS-7800-SUP Supervisor module for 7800 series chassis
DCS-7816-SUP Supervisor module for 7800 series 7816 chassis
Line Cards
DCS-7800R3-36P-LC 7800R3 Series 36 port 400GbE OSFP wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3-36D-LC 7800R3 Series 36 port 400GbE QSFP-DD wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3K-36DM-LC 7800R3 Series 36 port 400GbE QSFP-DD with MACsec wirespeed line card, large routes
DCS-7800R3-48CQ-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3-48CQM-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP with MACsec wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3K-48CQ-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP wirespeed line card, large routes
Optional Components  and Spares
DCS-7804-CH Arista 7804 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 4 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7804R3-FM 7800R3 Series Fabric Module for 7804R3 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7808-CH Arista 7808 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 8 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7808R3-FM 7800R3 Series Fabric Module for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7816-CH Arista 7816 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 16 line card slots, 12 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7816R3-FM 7800R3 Series Fabric Module for 7816 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-12
PWR-D1-3041-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, ATS, 1RU, AC, 3KW, BLUE
PWR-D2-3041-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, DUAL INPUT, 1RU, DC, 3KW, BLUE
Note:
- Arista 7800 switches ship with 6, 8 or 12 SAF-D-GRID to C20 power cables (3m). Other power cables must be ordered separately
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side
Optional Components  and Spares
DCS-7800-SCVR Blank cover for 7800 supervisor slot
DCS-7816-SCVR Blank cover for 7816 supervisor slot
DCS-7800-LCVR Blank cover for 7800 line card slot
DCS-7800-PCVR Blank cover for 7800 power supply slot
KIT-7816 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7816. Includes 12x SG-C20 power cords, 4 post mounting brackets
KIT-7808 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7808. Includes 8x SG-C20 power cords, 4 post mounting brackets
KIT-7804 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7804. Includes 6x SG-C20 power cords, 4 post mounting brackets
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20 Power cord, SAF-G to C20 (2m)